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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/4 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 

2 SCHEDULE 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

4 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

NN 
NN 
NN 

DN 
NN 
NN 
AK 

DN 
NN 
NN 
WN 
DN 
DN 
CH 

NN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

AK 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

HO 

AK 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

30.03.031) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

34.02.000 

35.03.011 

38.11.029 
38.11.031 
38.11.031 
38 .11. 031 
38 .11. 041 
38 .11. 049 
3-8 .11.049 
38.19.079 

39.01.321 

39.01.341 
39. 01. 389 
39.02.209 
Whole Item 
39.02.211 

39.02.331 
39.07.301 
39.07.599 
46.02.000 

46.02.000 

46.02.000 

48 .07 .141 

56.05.008 
56.07.034 

56.07.034 
56.07.034 

56.07.034 

58.10.000 
59.03.011 
59.17.039 
65.03.000 

67 .01.000 

67 .01.000 
68.16.000 
71.12.009 

Ethyl chloride EP 
FSH-P, 10ml vials. 10ml vial dilutent 
Leotocin 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being 
soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Alkanol XC 
Bero! 225 
Bero! 272 
Emulsion FK 40 an oil in water emulsion for use as a poly functional 
emulsifying and handle modifying agent to simplify the production 
of pigment print pastes 
Ethylan N, range HA flake. 20, DP, KEP and TU 
Lanapex P 
Lanapex SN 
Lanapex TN 
Mago 16 etch additive 
Toro and Toro etching additives 
Animal glue, in low grade form derived from bones, hides, 
nerves, tendons or similar products, used solely in the 
manufacture of gelatine 
Nirex 
Benlate benomyl fungicide 
Nanzate D 
Nanzate 200 
Velpar weedkiller 
Ammate X 
Venzar lanacil weedkiller 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Genapol PNS 
Ribotlde 
Artificial resins and plastic materials, cellulose esters and 
ethers, articles thereof, cellular plastics in sheet form other 
than floor coverings, flexible, other condensation. poly
condensation or polyaddition products, for use in making pressure 
sens it 1 ve seals 
Terephthalate film 
Terephthalate film 
Powders, granules, flakes, lumps and similar bulk forms: 
Other 
Vydax AR. 5100, 550, and 525, used as a metal extrusion 
and forming lubricant 
Biaxially orientated polypropylene film 
Orthopaedic grades of polypropylene, including ortholen 
Plastic handles for kitchen tools 
Grass roll matting, on condition that it is used 
only in making footwear 
Insole material consisting of a lamination of tatami grass. 
sponge rubber sheet, and fibreboard, on condition that 
it is used only in making footwear 
Vamp stripping, on condition that it is used only in making 
footwear 
Extra strength flat back tape in jumbo rolls for conversion 
into rolls 
Sunday angora yarn 80% acrylic, 20% nylon 
Flame retardent fabrics, exceeding 200g/m2, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
child~en•s nightwear 
Nomex cloth NX/300/PSO 
Polyester/Vincal Taskmaster fabric, peculiar for use in making 
industrial garments 
Woven piece goods 82% polyacryl and 15% cotton, brushed both sides 
when declared; 
(1) by a manufacturer to be used only for making bedspreads 
and soft furnishings; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to 
manufacturers for making bedspreads and soft furnishings 
Lace, Gulper and similar 
Cambridge Hi cap air filters 
Coloured stitched mop sections 
Hat hoods and hat shapes, felt, not further worked than 
shaping the brim 
Feathers bleached or dyed. on condition that 
they are for use only in making apparel 
Trimmings, commonly used for making apparel and footwear 
Garlock paperpak 5000 
Flow over or flow in shanks and underails of 18 carat gold, 
peculiar to use in making jewellery rings 
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Part 
II 

Ref. 

25 
26 
26 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
99 

99 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
99 

99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

99 
15 

15 

15 
99 
15 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
Prom To 

430053L 
430054J 
430055G 

460629K 
931836E 
931837C 
931311H 

460631A 
931838A 
931839K 
931840C 
460632K 
460633H 
440115J 

931841A 
460634F 
460635D 
460636B 
460637L 
460638J 
460639G--

460436K 
460640L 
460641J 

460642C 
460643E 
4606UC 

460645A 

931403C 
460646K 
460647H 
460798J 

460799G 

460800D 

480450D 

931313D 
480427K 

480428H 
480429F 

480430K 

460648F 
460649D 
460650H 
460818G 

460823C 

460824A 
460651F 
460825K 

4/85 
4/85 
4/85 

5/85 
2/85 
2/85 

11/84 

5/85 
3/85 
3/85 
3/85 
5/85 
5/85 
7/85 

2/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5785 

4/85 
5/85 
5/85 

5/85 
5/85 
5/85 

5/85 

1/84 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 

5/85 

5/85 

4/85 

l/85 
7/85 

7/85 
7/85 

7/85 

4/85 
5/85 
4/85 
5/85 

5/85 

5/85 
4/85 
4/85 

4/87 
4/87 
4/87 

6/93 
9/87 
9/87 

12/92 

6/93 
9/87 
9/87 
9/87 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

9/87 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

3/87 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/92 

3/93 
6/87 

6/87 
6/87 

6/87 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 


