THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/4 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- 2 SCHEDULE 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- 3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

Tariff Item		tes of l	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.			Effectiv From T	
30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Nedicaments						-	
30.03.039)	Ethyl chloride EP	3	Free	Free	25	430053L	4/85	4/1
	FSH-P, 10ml vials, 10ml vial dilutent Leotocin		Free Free	Free Free		430054J 430055G	4/85	4/8
34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not bei soaps or containing soap;		.166	rice	20	4300336	4/85	4/1
	APPROVED: Alkanol XC	,	ree	Free	15	460629K	5/85	6/9
	Berol 225		ree	Free	15	931836E	2/85	9/
	Berol 272		ree	Free		931837C	2/85	9/
	Emulsion FK 40 an oil in water emulsion for use as a poly funct emulsifying and handle modifying agent to simplify the producti of pigment print pastes		rree	Free	15	931311H	11/84	12/
	Ethylan N, range HA flake, 20, DP, KEP and TU		ree	Free	15	460631A	5/85	6/
	Lanapex P Lanapex SN		Free Free	Free Free	15 15	931838A 931839K	3/85 3/85	9/
	Lanapex TM		ree	Free	15	931840C	3/85	9/
	Mago 16 etch additive		ree	Free	15	460632K	5/85	6/
35 03 011	Toro and Toro etching additives Animal glue, in low grade form derived from bones, hides,		Free Free	Free Free	15 99	460633H 440115J	5/85 7/85	6/
33.03.011	merves, tendons or similar products, used solely in the manufacture of gelatine	•		1100	33	4401133	7703	0,
38.11.029	Mirex		ree ree	Free	99		2/85	9,
38.11.031 38.11.031	Benlate benomyl fungicide Nanzate D		ree	Free Free	15 15	460634F 460635D	5/85 5/85	6,
38.11.031	Manzate 200	1	ree	Free	15	460636B	5/85	6,
38.11.041 38.11.049	Velpar weedkiller Ammate X		ree	Free	15		5/85 5/85	6,
38.11.049	Venzar lanacil weedkiller		Free	Free Free	15	A CONTRACT COMMITTEE COMMI		. 6
38.19.079	Chemical products and preparations etc.							
	Genapol PMS Ribotide		Free Pree	Free Feee	15 15	460436K		6
39.01.321			Free	Free		460640L 460641J	5/85 5/85	6
30 01 341	sensitive seals Terephthalate film					4404430	F 40F	٠,
	Terephthalate film		Pree Free		• •	460642C 460643E	5/85 5/85	6,
39.02.209	Powders, granules, flakes, lumps and similar bulk forms:		Free	Free	99	460644C	5/85	6
Whole Item 39.02.211	Other Vydax AR, 5100, 550, and 525, used as a metal extrusion and forming lubricant	. 1	Free			460645A	5/85	6
39.02.331	Biaxially orientated polypropylene film		Free			931403C	1/84	3,
39.07.301 39.07.599	Orthopaedic grades of polypropylene, including ortholen		Pree	Proc	15	460646K	5/85	6.
46.02.000	Plastic handles for kitchen tools Grass roll matting, on condition that it is used		Free Free	Free Free	15 15	460647H 460798J	5/85 5/85	6
46.02.000	only in making footwear Insole material consisting of a lamination of tatami grass,		Free	Free		460799G	5/85	6
46.02.000	sponge rubber sheet, and fibreboard, on condition that it is used only in making footwear Vamp stripping, on condition that it is used only in making	,	Free	Free	15	460800D	5/85	6
48.07.141	Extra strength flat back tape in jumbo rolls for conversion		ree	Free		480450D	4/85	6,
56.05.008	into rolls		ree	Free		931313D		
56.07.034	by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making		Free	Free		480427K	3/85 7/85	3, 6,
56.07.034	children's nightwear Nomex cloth NX/300/PSO	1	ree	Free	15	480428H	7/85	6
56.07.034	Polyester/Vincal Taskmaster fabric, peculiar for use in making		ree?	Free		480429F	7/85	6
56.07.034	industrial garments Moven piece goods 82% polyacryl and 15% cotton, brushed both si when declared;	des i	ree	Free	15	480430K	7/85	6,
	(1) by a manufacturer to be used only for making bedspreads and soft furnishings; or							
	(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making bedspreads and soft furnishings							
	Lace, Guiper and similar		ree	Free	15	460648F	4/85	6.
59.03.011 59.17.039	Cambridge Hi cap air filters Coloured stitched mop sections		ree	Free	99	460649D	5/85	6,
	Hat hoods and hat shapes, felt, not further worked than		ree	Free		460650H 460818G	4/85 5/85	6,
	shaping the brim							
67.01.000	Feathers bleached or dyed, on condition that they are for use only in making apparel	F	ree	Free	15	460823C	5/85	6,
67.01.000	Trimmings, commonly used for making apparel and footwear	F	ree	Free	15	460824A	5/85	6,
68.16.000	Garlock paperpak 5000	F	ree	Free	99	460651F	4/85	6/
/1.12.009	Flow over or flow in shanks and underails of 18 carat gold,	ž.	ree	Free	12	460825K	4/85	6/